1
DC-DC
converters
Models & ratings
Notes:
1. Measured at 300VDC nominal input.
2. �Peak to peak measured at 20MHz bandwidth and
i)   47µF tantalum and 1µF ceramic capacitor across output for 5VDC model
ii)  10µF al. and 1µF ceramic capacitor across output for 48VDC model
iii) �10µF tantalum and 1µF ceramic capacitor across output for 12VDC, 24VDC and
28VDC models
3. �Recommended input capacitance of 330µF required to reduce input ripple voltage at
-40°C operation or 150µF for operation to -20°C. See application notes.
4. �Optional negative logic add suffix -N for module enable/disable function. See output
table.
The QHL300 series provides a compact 300W DC-DC solution in an industry standard half
brick package with a nominal 300VDC input and an operating range of 180 to 425VDC.
This series of modules enables effective construction of distributed power architectures
from AC front ends, PFC front ends, baseplate cooled ESG solutions and high voltage
battery applications.

QHL300 series
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current
Input current(1)
Ripple & noise
pk-pk
Efficiency at Vin
nominal with
full load
Max. capacitive
loadNo load Full load at
Vin nominal
QHL300300S05
300VDC
(180-425VDC)
5VDC 60.0A 10mA 1.12A 120mV 89% 10000µF
QHL300300S12 12VDC 25.0A 10mA 1.13A 150mV 88% 10000µF
QHL300300S24 24VDC 12.5A 10mA 1.11A 240mV 90% 6000µF
QHL300300S28 28VDC 10.7A 10mA 1.11A 280mV 90% 6000µF
QHL300300S48 48VDC 6.25A 10mA 1.11A 480mV 90% 3000µF
DimensionsFeatures Applications
61.0 x 57.9 x 12.7mm (2.4” x 2.28” x 0.5”)	f Regulated single outputs from 5 to 48VDC
	f Output voltage trim -20%/+10%
	f 180 to 425VDC input range